
Overview: 

The capital fund contracts for professional environmental consulting services are 
nearing the end of the initial contract term. These contracts have a provision for 
two (2) 12-month extensions by mutual agreement under the same terms and 
conditions of the original agreements. 

 

This resolution is to exercise the first of two extensions for an additional 365 
calendar days, increasing the contract terms from 1,095 to 1,460 calendar days.  


